KENT OHIO POLICE DEPARTMENT

2022 QUICK FACTS

The tables below provide a snapshot of the activities of the Kent ABOUT
Police Department in 2022. More detailed information can be

found on our website at www.kentohio.org/services/police. In 2022, e [Nen el

Department, headed by Chief
Nicholas Shearer, was staffed

GENERAL OPERATIONAL DATA CALLS FOR SERVICE with 2 captains, 5 lieutenants, 4
sergeants, 5 detectives, 26 patrol

2021 | 2022 Traffic Stops 4378 officers, 2 compliance officers, 5
Calls for Service 21,201 | 21475 Community Policing 1,809 detention officers, 10 dispatchers,

including a dispatch coordinator,

Fire Department Calls | 5,055 | 5.637 Records Checks 1,496 . . . .
— 3 administrative staff, one juvenile
Arrests, Total 1805 | 1649 Suspicious 1257 counselor, and 3 canine officers.
. Circumstances '

Juvenile Arrests 108 124

OV Arrests 146 179 Disorderly Conduct 1,068 CO M M U N |TY

Traffic Citations 2,032 1,817 Special Detail 865

. ) \Xelfare Check 657 ENGAG EM ENT

Parking Tickets 10,702 | 10,436 . .
Miscellaneous 562 KPD believes that involvement
Follow-up 501 with the community is an important

, part of creating a safe environment
Accident - Property

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS Damage 481 for everyone. KPD participates in
numerous community activities,

2021 | 2022 Alarms - Intrusion 477 including our Citizen's Police

- Premises Check 453 Academy, Police Explorers program,
Total Accidents 549 | 585 Traffic Complaint 447 Kent Police and Citizens Association,
Property Damage 289 288 g11 Emergency . ?nddva!’lous Coén;n'umty campfugns,
Injury 84 77 Welfare Check 39 undraisers and drives. KPD also
Srivate b . 5 Animal Complaint maintains a presence on social

rivate Froperty 9 134 nimat ~-omprain 397 media in order to easily share

Hit-Skip 49 59 Warrant Service 389 information with the community.
OVI Related 23 17 Larceny-Theft 381
Pedestrian 5 10 Domestic Situations 336 MORE INFORMATION
Fatal 1 0 Parking Violation 335

Disabled Vehicle 325 More detailed statistics are
available on our website at
www.kentohio.org/services/police.

Juvenile Complaints 284
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2022 Kent Police Department Statistics

GENERAL OPERATIONAL DATA

2021
Personnel Employed 65
Calls for Service 21201
Fire Department Calls 5055
Arrests, Total 1805
Juvenile Arrests 108
OVI Arrests 146
Traffic Citations 2032
Parking Tickets 10702

2022
63
21475
5637
1649
124
179
1817
10436

% (+/-)

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INFORMATION

2019
Total Accident Complaints 713
Property Damage Accidents 418
Injury Accidents 149
Private Property Accidents 80
Hit-Skip Accidents 46
OVI Related Accidents 8
Pedestrian Accidents 8
Fatal Accidents 0

TRAFFIC CITATION TYPE

Child Restraint System Usage
Display Fictitious/Altered OL
Display of License Plates

Drivers and Passengers Required to Wear Seat Belts

Driving in Marked Lanes or Continuous Lines of Traffic
Driving onto Roadway from Place Other Than Roadway: Duty to Yield

Driving Under Suspension

Driving Unsafe Vehicle

Driving Upon Closed Highway

Driving Upon Street Posted as Closed for Repair
Driving with Temporary Instruction Permit

Drug Abuse

Expired or Unlawful License Plates

2021
549
289

84
98
49

23

- o

-3.08%

1.29%
11.51%
-8.64%
14.81%
22.60%
10.58%
-2.49%

022

585
288

71
47
24
120
34
266



Fail to Transfer Registration

Failure to Comply with Order of Signal of Police Officer
Failure to Control

Handicap Parking

Hazardous Zones

Headlights

Hit Skip

Improper Handling Firearms in Vehicle

Improper Turn

Left Of Center

Maximum Speed Limits; Assured Clear Distance Ahead
Motor Vehicle Unattended

Motorized Bicycle rules

Muffler; Muffler Cutout; Excessive Smoke, Gas or Noise
No Operator's License

No Rear Illlumination

Obeying Traffic Control Device

One-Way Highway

Open Container

Operation of Vehicle at Stop Signs

Operation of Vehicle at Yield Signs

Overtaking & Passing on Right

Overtaking, Passing to Left

ovi

Parking upon Main Traveled Part of Street

Pedestrian on Sidewalks

Possession of Drugs - marijuana

Public Safety Vehicle

Rear View Mirror; Clear View to Front; Both Sides and Rear

Reckless Operation

Riding Bicycle on Right Side of Roadway; Obedience to Traffic Rules; Passing

Right of Way

Right of Way at Intersections

Right of Way of Public Safety or Coroner's Vehicle
Right of Way on Public Highway

Right of Way when Turning Left

Right of Way Yielded by Pedestrian

Shortcutting

Signal Lights

Squealing Tires, Peeling, Cracking Exhaust Noises
Starting and Backing Vehicles

Stopping Vehicle; Slow Speed; Posted Minimum Speeds
Stopping for School Bus

Traffic Control Signals & Lights

Turning at Intersections
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Turning into Private Driveway, Alley of Building

U Turns Restricted
Unsafe Venhicle
Unsecure Load

Use of Headlight Beams
Wrongful Entrustment

OHIO COLLABORATIVE
2022 TOTALS
STOPS COLLECTED 4198
M,A 0
M,B 557
M,N 2
M,P 15
M,W 1887
F.A 0
F,B 273
F,N 4
F,P 18
F,W 1442

Criminal Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault, Total
Aggravated
Simple

Burglary

Larceny

Auto Theft

Arson

Human Trafficking,

Commercial Sex Acts

Human Trafficking,

Involuntary Servitude

Total

CRIME TRENDS AND CLEARANCES
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205
197

58
294

573

MAJOR TEN CRIMES

2022
0
0
5
171
17
154
50
267
22
1

0

0
516

Aaoaap-aN

TREND CLEARED % CLEARED
0.00% 0 100.00%
0.00% 0 0.00%

-37.50% 7 140.00%

-16.59% 165 96.49%

112.50% 21 123.53%

-21.83% 159 103.25%

-13.79% 25 50.00%
-9.18% 69 25.84%

175.00% 4 18.18%

#DIV/0! 0 0.00%
0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0 0.00%
-9.95% 244 47.29%



CITY OF KENT 10 YEAR CRIME INDEX AND STATISTICS

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Murder 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rape 5 2 2 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
Robbery 24 15 9 13 11 9 8 8 8 5
Assault 260 316 266 233 190 162 185 181 205 171
Burglary 134 103 127 95 72 79 58 62 58 50
Larceny 511 458 357 385 359 330 314 369 294 267
Auto Theft 16 17 7 16 17 12 13 21 8 22
Arson 4 10 4 2 1 3 1 1 0 1
Human
Trafficking-
Sex Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Human
Trafficking-
Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crime
Index 955 921 773 745 651 598 582 642 573 516
Clearance
Rate % 3236 37.04 3894 4161 3748 33.11 4158 40.72 42.58% 48.06%
Domestic
Violence
Arrests 98 132 84 101 93 85 91 136 117 103
Accidents 861 815 1067 1015 753 705 713 493 549 585
Injury 88 110 104 114 96 105 149 75 84 77
Fatal 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arrests 2102 2261 2208 2222 1878 1605 1679 1204 1805 1649
Juvenile
Arrests 126 194 137 117 137 90 91 52 108 124
ovi
Arrests 205 187 186 182 164 145 175 119 146 179
Citations 2576 3023 3366 3541 2872 2869 3119 2025 2032 1817
Calls 18062 20534 22949 28545 25701 25069 27981 21067 21201 21475
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