

The tables below provide a snapshot of the activities of the Kent Police Department in 2022. More detailed information can be found on our website at www.kentohio.org/services/police.

#### **GENERAL OPERATIONAL DATA**

	2021	2022
Calls for Service	21,201	21,475
Fire Department Calls	5,055	5,637
Arrests, Total	1,805	1,649
Juvenile Arrests	108	124
OVI Arrests	146	179
Traffic Citations	2,032	1,817
Parking Tickets	10,702	10,436

#### TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

	2021	2022
Total Accidents	549	585
Property Damage	289	288
Injury	84	77
Private Property	98	134
Hit-Skip	49	59
OVI Related	23	17
Pedestrian	5	10
Fatal	1	0

#### **CALLS FOR SERVICE**

Traffic Stops	4,378
Community Policing	1,809
Records Checks	1,496
Suspicious Circumstances	1,257
Disorderly Conduct	1,068
Special Detail	865
Welfare Check	657
Miscellaneous	562
Follow-up	501
Accident - Property Damage	481
Alarms - Intrusion	477
Premises Check	453
Traffic Complaint	447
911 Emergency Welfare Check	398
Animal Complaint	397
Warrant Service	389
Larceny-Theft	381
Domestic Situations	336
Parking Violation	335
Disabled Vehicle	325
Juvenile Complaints	284

### **ABOUT**

In 2022, the Kent Police
Department, headed by Chief
Nicholas Shearer, was staffed
with 2 captains, 5 lieutenants, 4
sergeants, 5 detectives, 26 patrol
officers, 2 compliance officers, 5
detention officers, 10 dispatchers,
including a dispatch coordinator,
3 administrative staff, one juvenile
counselor, and 3 canine officers.

## COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

KPD believes that involvement with the community is an important part of creating a safe environment for everyone. KPD participates in numerous community activities, including our Citizen's Police Academy, Police Explorers program, Kent Police and Citizens Association, and various community campaigns, fundraisers and drives. KPD also maintains a presence on social media in order to easily share information with the community.

## MORE INFORMATION

More detailed statistics are available on our website at www.kentohio.org/services/police.

## **2022** Kent Police **Department** Statistics

## **GENERAL OPERATIONAL DATA**

	<u>2021</u>	2022	<u>% (+/-)</u>
Personnel Employed	65	63	-3.08%
Calls for Service	21201	21475	1.29%
Fire Department Calls	5055	5637	11.51%
Arrests, Total	1805	1649	-8.64%
Juvenile Arrests	108	124	14.81%
OVI Arrests	146	179	22.60%
Traffic Citations	2032	1817	-10.58%
Parking Tickets	10702	10436	-2.49%

## TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INFORMATION

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	2022
Total Accident Complaints	713	493	549	585
Property Damage Accidents	418	266	289	288
Injury Accidents	149	75	84	77
Private Property Accidents	80	93	98	134
Hit-Skip Accidents	46	39	49	59
OVI Related Accidents	8	15	23	17
Pedestrian Accidents	8	5	5	10
Fatal Accidents	0	0	1	0

## TRAFFIC CITATION TYPE

Child Restraint System Usage	1
Display Fictitious/Altered OL	71
Display of License Plates	47
Drivers and Passengers Required to Wear Seat Belts	24
Driving in Marked Lanes or Continuous Lines of Traffic	120
Driving onto Roadway from Place Other Than Roadway: Duty to Yield	34
Driving Under Suspension	266
Driving Unsafe Vehicle	1
Driving Upon Closed Highway	1
Driving Upon Street Posted as Closed for Repair	7
Driving with Temporary Instruction Permit	6
Drug Abuse	1
Expired or Unlawful License Plates	113

Fail to Transfer Registration	1
Failure to Comply with Order of Signal of Police Officer	4
Failure to Control	39
Handicap Parking	1
Hazardous Zones	5
Headlights	29
Hit Skip	36
Improper Handling Firearms in Vehicle	1
Improper Turn	3
Left Of Center	3
Maximum Speed Limits; Assured Clear Distance Ahead	408
Motor Vehicle Unattended	1
Motorized Bicycle rules	1
Muffler; Muffler Cutout; Excessive Smoke, Gas or Noise	3
No Operator's License	45
No Rear Illumination	5
Obeying Traffic Control Device	10
One-Way Highway	5
Open Container	4
Operation of Vehicle at Stop Signs	58
Operation of Vehicle at Yield Signs	1
Overtaking & Passing on Right	3
Overtaking, Passing to Left	5
OVI	179
Parking upon Main Traveled Part of Street	1
Pedestrian on Sidewalks	2
Possession of Drugs - marijuana	1
Public Safety Vehicle	1
Rear View Mirror; Clear View to Front; Both Sides and Rear	1
Reckless Operation	10
Riding Bicycle on Right Side of Roadway; Obedience to Traffic Rules; Passing	1
Right of Way	5
Right of Way at Intersections	13
Right of Way of Public Safety or Coroner's Vehicle	1
Right of Way on Public Highway	8
Right of Way when Turning Left	36
Right of Way Yielded by Pedestrian	4
Shortcutting	1
Signal Lights	52
Squealing Tires, Peeling, Cracking Exhaust Noises	3
Starting and Backing Vehicles	23
Stopping Vehicle; Slow Speed; Posted Minimum Speeds	2
Stopping for School Bus	2
Traffic Control Signals & Lights	66
Turning at Intersections	13

Turning into Private Driveway, Alley of Building	2
U Turns Restricted	1
Unsafe Vehicle	2
Unsecure Load	1
Use of Headlight Beams	1
Wrongful Entrustment	4

OHIO COLLABORAT	IVE
<u>2022</u>	<u>TOTALS</u>
STOPS COLLECTED	4198
M,A	0
M,B	557
M,N	2
M,P	15
M,W	1887
F,A	0
F,B	273
F,N	4
F,P	18
F,W	1442

# CRIME TRENDS AND CLEARANCES MAJOR TEN CRIMES

	<u>2021</u>	2022	TREND	CLEARED	% CLEARED
Criminal Homicide	0	0	0.00%	0	100.00%
Rape	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Robbery	8	5	-37.50%	7	140.00%
Assault, Total	205	171	-16.59%	165	96.49%
Aggravated	8	17	112.50%	21	123.53%
Simple	197	154	-21.83%	159	103.25%
Burglary	58	50	-13.79%	25	50.00%
Larceny	294	267	-9.18%	69	25.84%
Auto Theft	8	22	175.00%	4	18.18%
Arson	0	1	#DIV/0!	0	0.00%
Human Trafficking,					
Commercial Sex Acts	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Human Trafficking,					
Involuntary Servitude	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Total	573	516	-9.95%	244	47.29%

## CITY OF KENT 10 YEAR CRIME INDEX AND STATISTICS

N.4. 1	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>
Murder	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	5	2	2	0	1	3	3	0	0	0
Robbery	24	15	9	13	11	9	8	8	8	5
Assault	260	316	266	233	190	162	185	181	205	171
Burglary	134	103	127	95	72	79	58	62	58	50
Larceny	511	458	357	385	359	330	314	369	294	267
Auto Theft	16	17	7	16	17	12 3	13	21	8	22
Arson	4	10	4	2	1	3	1	1	0	1
Human										
Trafficking- Sex Acts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U
Human										
Trafficking- Servitude	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Crime	0			0		0		0_		0
Index	955	921	773	745	651	598	582	642	573	516
Clearance										
Rate %	32.36	37.04	38.94	41.61	37.48	33.11	41.58	40.72	42.58%	48.06%
Domestic										
Violence										
	98	132	84	101	93	85	91	136	117	103
Violence Arrests										
Violence Arrests Accidents	861	815	1067	1015	753	705	713	493	549	585
Violence Arrests Accidents Injury	861 88	815 110	1067 104	1015 114	753 96	705 105	713 149	493 75	549 84	585 77
Violence Arrests Accidents	861	815	1067	1015	753	705	713	493	549	585
Violence Arrests Accidents Injury Fatal	861 88 0	815 110 2	1067 104 0	1015 114 0	753 96 0	705 105 0	713 149 0	493 75 0	549 84 1	585 77 0
Violence Arrests  Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests	861 88	815 110	1067 104	1015 114	753 96	705 105	713 149	493 75	549 84	585 77
Violence Arrests  Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile	861 88 0	815 110 2 2261	1067 104 0 2208	1015 114 0	753 96 0	705 105 0 1605	713 149 0 1679	493 75 0 1204	549 84 1 1805	585 77 0 1649
Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile Arrests	861 88 0	815 110 2	1067 104 0	1015 114 0	753 96 0	705 105 0	713 149 0	493 75 0	549 84 1	585 77 0
Violence Arrests  Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile	861 88 0	815 110 2 2261	1067 104 0 2208	1015 114 0 2222 117	753 96 0 1878	705 105 0 1605	713 149 0 1679	493 75 0 1204	549 84 1 1805	585 77 0 1649
Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile Arrests OVI	861 88 0 2102 126	815 110 2 2261 194	1067 104 0 2208	1015 114 0 2222 117	753 96 0 1878	705 105 0 1605	713 149 0 1679	493 75 0 1204	549 84 1 1805	585 77 0 1649
Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile Arrests OVI Arrests	861 88 0 2102 126 205	815 110 2 2261 194 187	1067 104 0 2208 137 186	1015 114 0 2222 117 182	753 96 0 1878 137 164	705 105 0 1605 90 145	713 149 0 1679 91 175	493 75 0 1204 52 119	549 84 1 1805 108 146	585 77 0 1649 124 179
Accidents Injury Fatal  Arrests Juvenile Arrests OVI	861 88 0 2102 126	815 110 2 2261 194	1067 104 0 2208	1015 114 0 2222 117 182	753 96 0 1878	705 105 0 1605 90 145	713 149 0 1679	493 75 0 1204	549 84 1 1805	585 77 0 1649